

Notice of Unauthorized Attachment or Unauthorized Wireless Installation

| Attaching Entity | |
|------------------|--|
| Primary Contact | |
| Person | |
| Title | |
| Address | |
| Phone | |
| Email | |

Pursuant to the NBU Pole Attachment Standards (Standards), the following Unauthorized Attachments or Unauthorized Wireless Installations have been identified on NBU Facilities:

| NBU Pole No. | Description or Type of Unauthorized Equipment | Approximate Date Discovered | Unauthorized Attachment or Unauthorized Wireless Installation Charge |
|-----------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|
| | | | \$ |
| | | | \$ |
| | | | \$ |
| | | | \$ |
| | | | \$ |
| | | | \$ |
| | | | \$ |

If you believe this finding of an Unauthorized Attachment or Unauthorized Wireless Installation is incorrect, you may dispute this finding within forty-five (45) calendar days pursuant to Section II.I.6 by providing to NBU a copy of either (1) Permit for Attachment, (2) Permit for Wireless Installation, or (3) an approved Application from NBU which covers the installations described above.

If you do not dispute this finding within forty-five (45) calendar days upon receipt of this Notice of Unauthorized Attachment or Unauthorized Wireless Installation, you must submit for the Unauthorized Attachment or Unauthorized Wireless Installation (1) an Application for a Permit, (2) the correct Application Fee, and (3) the Unauthorized Attachment Charge or Unauthorized Wireless Installations Charge to NBU as noticed above and invoiced.

Inquiries related to this Notice shall be sent to:

New Braunfels Utilities

Attachment@nbutexas.com

04/09/2021

